
 

   Collace Primary School 
        Diary Dates 2025/2026 

 

TERM 1 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 22nd September Shared Learning – Meet the Teacher – 2:30pm 

Monday 22nd September CSA Meeting – 3:15pm 

Wednesday 1st October Flu Immunisations 

Thursday 2nd October Macmillan Coffee Morning (Village Hall) – 10:00am 

Friday 10th October Term Ends 

 

TERM 2 

DATE EVENT 

Thursday 6th November Shared Learning - Numeracy – 2:30pm 

Monday 10th November Parent Contact Meetings 

Thursday 13th November  In-Service Day 

Friday 14th November In-Service Day 

Monday 1st December Christmas Decoration Day 

Monday 15th December Christmas Show – 1:30pm 

Wednesday 17th December Jack and the Beanstalk, The Rep Theatre, Dundee 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Party 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Lunch Menu 

Tuesday 23rd December Term Ends 

 

TERM 3 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 26th January Parent Focus Group – 2:00pm 

Wednesday 11th February In-Service Day 



Thursday 12th February Holiday 

Friday 13th February Holiday 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Friday 6th March Shared Learning – Literacy – 9:15am 

Wednesday 18th March Parent Contact Meetings 

Thursday 2nd April Term Ends 

 

TERM 4 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 4th May Holiday 

Thursday 14th May Shared Learning – Health – 9:15am 

Friday 22nd May Sports Day 

Monday 25th May Plant Sale – 1:00pm 

Friday 29th May In-Service Day 

Thursday 25th June Teddy Bear’s Picnic – 1:30pm 

Monday 29th June P7 Leavers & End of Term Service – 1:30pm 

Thursday 2nd July Term Ends 

 


